Our Ref: 337/2023 JULY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Trust off framework spend in relation to the Nursing staff group only for the period of April 2022 through to March 2023?

Trust	FY2022/23
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	£95,516
Greys Specialist Recruitm	£53,071
Next Step Nursing Ltd	£24,441
Thornbury Nursing Service	£18,005
Total	£95,516

Number of off framework hours filled during the same period?

Trust	FY2022/23
□ Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	1,950
Greys Specialist Recruitm	1,225
Next Step Nursing Ltd	583
Thornbury Nursing Service	143
Total	1,950

List of off framework suppliers that you are engaged with?

Greys Specialist Recruitm	
Next Step Nursing Ltd	
Thornbury Nursing Service	

Highest paid off framework hourly charge rate for this period and the grade/specialty confirmed?

Our Ref: 337/2023 JULY 2023



Trust	FY2022/23
□ Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	£171.65
Gen Acute	£45.00
Next Step Nursing Ltd	£45.00
Occupational Health	£50.00
Greys Specialist Recruitm	£50.00
Paediatric Accident and Emergency	£42.00
Greys Specialist Recruitm	£42.00
Paediatrics	£171.65
Thornbury Nursing Service	£171.65
Total	£171.65

Average hourly charge rate for this period and the grade/specialty confirmed?

Trust	FY2022/23
□ Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	£47.98
Gen Acute	£41.98
Next Step Nursing Ltd	£41.98
Occupational Health	£41.86
Greys Specialist Recruitm	£41.86
Paediatric Accident and Emergency	£42.00
Greys Specialist Recruitm	£42.00
Paediatrics	£125.69
Thombury Nursing Service	£125.69
Total	£47.98

Confirmation of whether your off framework suppliers confirm/book agency staff with the Trust in the same manner as your on framework supply list? For example, do they invoice the Trust directly or do they book via a preferred third party booking portal?

Shifts are booked via the NHS Professionals booking platform which is the same for on/off framework agencies

Our Ref: 337/2023 JULY 2023

